

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

TO:

Augusta Industrial Services, Inc
PUCG Portland Utilities Construction Co., LLC
Morgan Contracting

Inliner Solutions, LLC
Federal EC LLC
Insituform Technologies, LLC

Vortex Services, LLC

Deltek, Inc.
The Blue Book
Dodge Data & Analytics
Associated General Contractors
Builders Exchange of Tennessee
Construct Connect

Matt Christopherson m.christopherson@augustaindustrial.com
Joseph Lehrer joelehrer@pucc.org; michaelwoodcock@pucc.org
Norma George-Ferrara/Vincent Bayles estimating@morgan1.com;
normag@morgan1.com
Ashden Middlebrooks bids@teamipr.com; amiddlebrooks@teamipr.com
Jonathan Raymer jraymer@federalec.com
Erica Taylor & Ryan Miller insituformsales@aegion.com;
rmiller@aegion.com
Catherine Corrigan ccorrigan@vortexcompanies.com

Patricia Manarin publicrecords@deltek.com
Erin McVeigh emcveigh@mail.thebluebook.com
dodge.bidding@construction.com
planroom@agcetn.org
Heather Lowery heather@bxtn.org
Rachael Taylor rachael.taylor@constructconnect.com

FROM: Philip Schofield, P.E. Project Manager

DATE: October 13, 2022

PROJ. NO.: G22029

SUBJECT: Addendum No. 2
Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation 2022 CIPP Project
Ringgold, Georgia

PAGES: 1 page follows

**PLEASE
RESPOND**

**TO CONFIRM RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM NO. 2
PLEASE SIGN AND EMAIL TO CTI
vvisco@ctiengr.com**

Company _____

Signature _____

Title _____

Date _____

ADDENDUM NO. 2

CITY OF RINGGOLD, GEORGIA SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION 2022 CIPP PROJECT

The following changes shall be made to the Contract Documents, and Specifications:

I. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

- A. **Section 00 21 00, Information for Bidders.** Page 00 21 00-3, No. 9
 - 1. In the second line, DELETE "120" and SUBSTITUTE therefor "180."
- B. **Section 00 41 00, Bid.** Page 00 41 00-1
 - 1. In the second paragraph, second line, DELETE "120" and SUBSTITUTE therefor "180."
- C. **Section 00 43 80, Bidder Acknowledgment of Contract Time.** Page 00 43 80-1.
 - 1. In the first line, DELETE "120-day" and SUBSTITUTE therefor "180-days."
- D. **Section 00 52 00, Contract.** Page 00 52 00-1.
 - 1. In Paragraph 3, DELETE "120" in the third line and SUBSTITUTE therefor "180."
- E. **Section 00 55 00, Notice to Proceed.** Page 00 55 00-1.
 - 1. In the third line of the second paragraph, DELETE "60" and SUBSTITUTE therefor "180."

Date: October 13, 2022

CTI Engineers, Inc.
/s/ Philip R. Schofield, P.E.
Senior Project Manager